

19
SC177/2022
STATE Vs. MUNNA
FIR No. 470 /2021
PS Kapashera

22.09.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Inspector Sanay Panghal and Inspector Uday Kumar are present.
Sh. Vikas Tanwar, Ld. counsel for all the accused persons.
MHC(M) along with case property present.

Accused Munna produced from JC.

Accused Lakender and Geeta present on bail.

PW-7 Inspector Uday Kumar and PW-8 Inspector Sanjay Panghal are present. They are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Summons sent to witness Dr. Chetan Sharma received back unexecuted with the report that Dr. Chetan Sharma has left the hospital.

Issue summons to concerned MS DDU Hospital, Hari Nagar, Delhi to appoint a doctor, who can identify and handwriting and signature of the concerned doctor and to be present on the NDOH.

Put up for RPE date already fixed i.e. **10/10.2023.**

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi