

SC No. 177-2022
STATE Vs. MUNNA & Ors.
FIR No. 470/2021
PS : Kapashera
U/s : 304B/498A/406/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-002412-2022

10.10.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Shri Hitesh Kadiyan, counsel for all the accused.
Shri Raman Kumar and Shri Jerry, proxy counsels for main counsel Shri Balram, counsel for the complainant.
All accused are present on bail.

Summons issued to Medical Superintendent, DDU Hospital received back with report served but he is not present. Let Dr. Chetan Sharma be summoned through IO concerned and notice be also issued to the concerned Medical Superintendent of the said Hospital with the directions to depute some doctor on his behalf who is acquainted with the handwriting and signatures of him and had worked with him for the evidence purpose.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for PE on **07.12.2023.**

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi

10.10.2023 (at 02:00 pm)

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Dr. Chetan Sharma is present.

Dr. Chetan Sharma be summoned again for next date of hearing.

Contd/-2

-2-

Re-list the matter for PE on date already fixed i.e. on
07.12.2023.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
10.10.2023 (hg)