

23 SC No. 177-2022
State Vs. Munna & Ors.
FIR No. 470/2021
PS : Kapashera
U/s : 304B/498A/406/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-002412-2022

07.12.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Shri Vikas Tanwar, counsel for all the accused.
All accused are present on bail.
IO Inspector Sunil Kumar and MHC(M) in person.

IO submits that priority letter to FSL on behalf of DCP has been sent twice but the result is still awaited and he requests that a priority letter to the FSL has been sent from this Court so that result can be expedited.

In view of the submissions made, let priority letter be issued from this Court to the Director, FSL to prepare the result and file the same on or before the next date of hearing. The said priority letter be sent through IO.

Summons issued to Dr. Chetan Sharma received back with report that the same may be addressed to MS DDU Hospital. Let PW Dr. Chetan Sharma be summoned through MS DDU Hospital for next date of hearing.

Notice sent to concerned MS DDU Hospital has been received back that copy of MLC be attached alongwith notice. Let the details of MLC be mentioned on the notice sent to MS DDU Hospital so that necessary witness can be appeared before the Court.

No other PW is present.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for RPE on **15.02.2024**.

Copy of this order be sent to IO for necessary information and compliance.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
07.12.2023 (hg)