

Q11SC177/2022STATE Vs. MUNNA470 /2021 (Kapashera)

04.04.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl.Public Prosecutor for the State.
Ms. Sunita, Mother of Deceased present with Counsel Sh. Balram, Kirti Sejwal and Akshay Rana. All three accused persons are present on bail with counsel Sh. Arun Singh and Manisa Devi.
PW-9 Dr. Chetan Sharma is present. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Constable Vikas is present. However, he is discharged unexamined as his statement is not available on court record.

PW Khusboo is also present. She is also discharged unexamined.

Let PW Vikas and Khusboo be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for RPE on 04.07.2024. Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
04.04.2024