

13 SC No. 177-2022
STATE Vs. MUNNA & Ors.
FIR No. 470/2021
PS : Kapashera
U/s : 304B/498A/406/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-002412-2022

04.07.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri Vikas Tanwar and Manisha Devi, counsel for
all the accused.
Shri Raman Kumar, proxy counsel for the
complainant.
All accused persons are present on bail.
Ct. Vikas and MHC(M) in person.

Request has been received on behalf of IO on the
ground that he is on leave. Request is allowed.

PW Ct. Vikas is present but he is discharged
unexamined for today as his statement is not available on record.

Issue summons to IO for clarifications.

Exemption application is filed on behalf of PW
Khushboo. Heard and allowed for today only. She is directed to
be present on next date of hearing.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned
to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution evidence
on 10.09.2024.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
04.07.2024