

14 SC No. 177-2022
STATE Vs. MUNNA & Ors.
FIR No. 470/2021
PS : Kapashera
U/s : 304B/498A/406/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-002412-2022

10.09.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri Arun Singh, counsel for all the accused.
Ms. Seema Misra and Shri Balram, counsels for the
complainant alongwith witness Khusboo.
Accused Geeta Devi is absent.
Remaining accused persons are present on bail.

Exemption application is filed on behalf of accused
Geeta Devi. Heard and allowed for today only.

PW Khusboo is present. She is discharged
unexamined for today as FSL result is awaited.

Issue notice to the concerned SHO to get the priority
letter from the DCP concerned for expedite the result of the FSL
report and to file the report positively on the next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on
25.11.2024.

Copy of this order be sent to SHO PS Kapashera for
necessary information and compliance.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
10.09.2024