

24 SC 177/2022 STATE Vs. MUNNA 470 /2021 (Kapashera)

U/s :
CNR No. DLSW01-

25.11.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri Vikash Tanwar counsel for all the accused
persons.
Ms. Nisha proxy counsel for complainant.

Accused Geeta Devi absent.

Remaining accused persons present on bail.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused
Geeta Devi. The same is heard and allowed only for today.

IO/ Insp. Sunil Kumar submits that FSL result is still
awaited.

Let notice be issued to SHO PS Kapashera to get the
priority letter from DCP concerned to director, FSL to expedite
the FSL result.

Copy of this order be sent to SHO PS Kapashera for
necessary information and compliance.

Re-list the matter for awaiting FSL result and further
proceedings on 28.01.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
25.11.2024