

5 SC 177/2022
STATE Vs. MUNNA
FIR No. 470/2021
PS: (Kapashera)

20.05.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
All accused persons present with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Vikas Tanwar.
IO Inspector Sunil Kumar present.

Report has been filed on behalf of SI Sunil Kumar
that the FSL result is filed alongwith the supplementary charge-
sheet, however, the counsel for the accused persons submit that
the copy of Pen Drive has not been supplied to them till date.

Issue notice to IO Inspector Sunil Kumar through
SHO PS Kapashera to provide the copy of FSL result to the
accused persons.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on
15.07.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
20.05.2025