

2 SC 177/2022 STATE Vs. MUNNA 470/2021 (Kapashera)

15.07.2025

Present: Ms. Satwinder Kaur Baweja, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for the State.
IO Inspector Sunil Kumar present.
All accused persons are present with counsel Sh.
Vikas Tanwar.
Sh. Balram and Puneet Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
complainant.

Counsel for accused persons seeks time to file
application for getting certified copy of pen drive.

Put up for further proceedings on **23.09.2025**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
15.07.2025