

1
SC 177/2022
STATE Vs. MUNNA
FIR NO. 470/2021
PS (Kapashera)

12.12.2025

Present: Sh. Parvez Alam, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.
Sh. Seema Mishra, Ld. Counsel for complainant on
VC.
Sh. Vikas Tanwar, Ld counsel for accused.
All accused persons present with counsel.

Be put up for RPE on **10.02.2026**.

Let PW Khusbu and remaining witnesses be
summoned for NDOH. Issue summons to IO and MHCM with
case property, if any for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
12.12.2025